

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1025

ANSWERED ON 02/12/2024


Financial Grant to Universities by UGC

† 1025.Shri Ummeda Ram Beniwal:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the UGC provides financial grants to the universities across the country including

Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the financial grant provided to the Jai Narayan Vyas University along with the details of the utilization thereof during the last five years and the current year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(Dr.SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a): Yes sir. The University Grants Commission (UGC) provides financial grants to the universities across the country, including Rajasthan.

(b): A total Grant of Rs.1314.23 lakh has been provided/released by the UGC to Jai Narayan

Vyas University from 2019-20 to 2024-25 (upto 31-10-2024).

*****

